

Orange County's Terry Moving & Storage Announces Services Amid Mortgage Rate Changes

For 37 years, the licensed and insured A+-rated moving company has supplied its customers with affordable moving services despite the economy's ups and downs.

LAKE FOREST, CA, UNITED STATES,
September 12, 2024 /
EINPresswire.com/ -- As of Thursday,
September 12, 2024, the national
average 30-year fixed mortgage APR
stands at 6.31%, according to
Bankrate's latest survey of the nation's
largest mortgage lenders. In California,
interest rates are 6.17% for a 30-year



Terry Moving & Storage is the trusted choice for homeowners in and around Orange County

fixed mortgage and 5.48% for a 15-year fixed mortgage.

With mortgage rates in flux, home sellers and homebuyers alike are looking for seamless solutions to manage their moves. Choosing a trusted and experienced moving company is essential during such a critical time.



Moving is one of the most significant transitions in a person's life, especially when it coincides with a major financial decision like a new mortgage."

Mark Terry

Terry Moving and Storage prides itself on providing a 5-star moving experience, helping customers navigate local and interstate moves with ease. With over three decades of experience in the industry, their team understands the stress that comes with moving—especially when it's tied to complex mortgage processes. They are dedicated to delivering a stress-free move, handling everything from packing to storage to transport, and ensuring your belongings arrive safely at your new home.

WHY ORANGE COUNTY'S TERRY MOVING & STORAGE IS THE TRUSTED CHOICE FOR HOMEOWNERS

5-STAR REPUTATION: Their dedication to top-quality service is reflected in the countless 5-star reviews from satisfied customers who have entrusted them with their moves. Terry Movers goes the extra mile to ensure every move is smooth, professional, and personalized to meet individual needs.

COMPREHENSIVE MOVING SERVICES: Whether you're moving locally or across state lines, Terry Moving & Storage offers a full-service approach, managing packing, loading, transportation, and unloading, so you don't have to worry about a thing.

EXPERT TEAM OF MOVERS: Their experienced and highly trained movers handle your belongings with care, offering peace of mind through every step of the moving process. From fragile items to heavy furniture, you can rest assured everything is protected and transported safely.

COMMITMENT TO CUSTOMER CARE: The moving and storage company believes in treating every move with the attention and care it deserves. Their customer support team is available to assist with every question, making sure you feel supported from start to finish.

LOCAL AND INTERSTATE EXPERTISE: Whether you're moving within your city or across state lines, Terry Moving and Storage has the expertise to manage your relocation with the precision and professionalism you expect.

A WORD FROM MARK TERRY, OWNER OF TERRY MOVING & STORAGE

"Moving is one of the most significant transitions in a person's life, especially when it coincides with a major financial decision like a new mortgage," said Mark Terry, Owner of Terry Moving and Storage. "Our job is to make that transition as stress-free as possible. With our team of highly trained professionals, decades of experience, and a proven 5-star track record, we ensure that each customer's move is handled with the utmost care. It's our mission to provide exceptional service, so homeowners can focus on what matters most—settling into their new home."

For more information or to get a QUOTE, visit https://www.terrymovingoc.com/.

ABOUT TERRY MOVING & STORAGE

Terry Moving and Storage is a full-service moving company specializing in local and interstate moves. With an exceptional reputation for reliability and customer satisfaction, they offer a wide range of services to suit the unique needs of each client. From packing and transportation to secure short-term and long-term storage, they are your trusted partner in making every move effortless.

Mark Terry Terry Moving & Storage +1 949-587-9490 terrymovers@gmail.com Visit us on social media: Facebook

Χ

YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/743001462

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.